## \$80.00 134213 5857909

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. B.T. Thal, Personal Representative of Name: Planned Parenthood of Western Washington ESTATE OF GAIL BERENY 8423 Main Street Street Address: 2001 East Madison Street Edmonds WA 98026 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98122 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No And Name: Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2031 3rd Avenue [X] Assignment [] Merger City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98121 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No September 7, 2004 Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,857,909 (1/12/1999) 5,934,676 (8/10/1999) Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul Adams Name:\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00 Customer No. 005179 Address: Peacock, Myers, & Adams P.C. [ ]Enclosed P.O. Box 26927 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125-6927 13-4213 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over FAX (505) 243-2542 payments to our Deposit account number:13-4213 Telephone direct line: (505) 998-1503 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Adams/Reg. No. 21,096 M <u>September 15, 2004</u>

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0237

Name of Person Signing

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Dr. B. Thal, having been duly appointed as Personal
Representative of the Estate of Gail Bereny, desire to transfer certain United States
Patents, as hereinafter described, obtained and owned by Bruce D. Rubin at the time of his death and assigned to the Estate of Gail Bereny;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington, I desire to transfer said patents in equal shares to Planned Parenthood of Western Washington, c/o Ms. L. Arendt, 2001 East Madison Street, Seattle, Washington 98122, and to Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle, c/o Mr. George Parker 2031 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98121, the devisees jointly entitled to ownership of said patents;

WHEREAS, said patents are identified as United States Patent No. 5,934,676, entitled Craps Game Table Having Event Summary Display, granted August 10, 1999, and United States Patent No. 5,857,909, entitled Computerized Roulette Game Table, granted January 12, 1999 (hereafter "Rubin Patents");

WHEREAS, Bruce D. Rubin prior to his death entered into a License Agreement dated June 25, 2001, relating to U.S. Patent No. 5,857,909, in which Mr. Rubin, upon certain terms and conditions granted certain rights to WMS Gaming Corp., and such License Agreement is assignable and may be assigned to the Estate of Gail Bereny and further assigned to Planned Parenthood of Western Washington and Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle in equal shares;

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby assign and transfer unto Planned Parenthood of Western Washington and Jewish Federation of Greater Scattle, in equal shares, the entire

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0238 right, title and interest in and to the Rubin Patents including all reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof which may be granted until the end of the terms of said patents;

I hereby assign, and transfer all rights and obligations of Bruce Rubin set forth in the License Agreement to Planned Parenthood of Western Washington and Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle;

I hereby further covenant and agree that I will execute any additional documents necessary to secure and vest in the Planned Parenthood of Western Washington and Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle ownership of the Rubin Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004 at Edmonds, Washington (city, state).

Dr. B. Thal

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SNO HOMISH

Before me personally appeared Dr. BX Thal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

pr∱nood.doc 30502-1001

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0239